County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 15-00628 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/21/2015 **Final action:** 7/21/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Release of All Claims with the City of Lompoc and

Acceptance of a Settlement for Utility Overcharges, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Release of All Claims between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Lompoc as settlement regarding the City of Lompoc's overcharge to the County for utilities at the Lompoc Community Health Building;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to accept \$234,855.22 as reimbursement from the City of Lompoc for utility overcharges; and

c) Determine that the proposed actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4) since the recommended actions are governmental fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. City of Lompoc letter, 3. Release of All Claims, 4. 07-21-15 NOE Release All

Claims City of Lompoc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2015	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass